


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 361/2022

Rajasthan Housing Board

----Appellant

Versus

Hema Ram

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 426/2022

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jaideep Singh Saluja

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajeev Purohit

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

18/07/2024

On the joint request of both the parties, re-notify these matters on 29.07.2024.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J

7-8 neha/DivyaTak-