


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 361/2022

Rajasthan Housing Board

----Appellant

Versus

Hema Ram

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 426/2022

Rajasthan Housing Board

----Appellant

Versus

Legal Representatives Of Decased Plaintiff Mani Ram

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manish Sisodia, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jaideep Saluja & Mr. Harshvardhan Singh.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.L. Purohit, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Kshitij Vyas.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

29/07/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the stay petition.

List after two weeks.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ