

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 361/2022

Rajasthan Housing Board

----Appellant

Versus

Hema Ram

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 426/2022

Rajasthan Housing Board

----Appellant

Versus

Legal Representatives Of Decased Plaintiff Mani Ram

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manish Sisodia, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jaideep Singh.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravindra Jala for Mr. S.S. Ladreacha, AAG. Mr. J.L. Purohit, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shashank Joshi.

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

**Order**

**16/08/2024**

Though learned counsel for the respondents would submit that he would be filing reply to stay application, we find that the interim order was granted by this Court way-back on 08.12.2022. The issue revolves around lapsing of acquisition proceedings.

We are of the view that at this stage instead of considering the matter on stay, it would be proper to decide the appeal finally.



[SAW-361/2022]

Learned counsel for the parties agree to this proposition.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**(KULDEEP MATHUR),J**

**(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ**

8-a.asopa/-