


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 361/2022

Rajasthan Housing Board

----Appellant

Versus

Hema Ram

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 426/2022

Rajasthan Housing Board

----Appellant

Versus

Legal Representatives Of Decased Plaintiff Mani Ram

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manish Shishodiya, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jaideep Singh Saluja
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.L Purohit, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ravindra Jala & Mr. Deepak Suthar for Mr. S.S Ladrecha, AAG Mr. Rajeev Purohit Mr. Moti Singh

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

30/08/2024

This case is listed today to explore possibility to finally hear the matter, however, at this stage learned counsel for the respondents submits that persons in whose name the land in dispute has been recorded by virtue of purchase through registered sale deed have moved an application for impleadment as party.

Copy of application be supplied to the learned counsel for the appellant and co-respondents by tomorrow. Registry is directed to

list this case for orders on application for impleadment after two weeks.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

8-9divyaP/-